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Hello everyone, 

It’s been a busy week here – the unexpected sunshine yesterday was a 

bonus!  

Year 6 SATs 

Our Year 6 children have shown great resilience with their mature 

approach to SATs preparation. Year 6 teachers have commended the 

children for their hard work and the progress that they are making. Here 

is the overview of the SATs timetable: 

Monday 13th May: Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling tests 

Tuesday 14th May: Reading test 

Wednesday 15th May: Maths paper 1 and 2 

Thursday 16th May: Maths paper 3 

The week of SATs all Year 6 children are invited to come to school at 

8:30am for breakfast.  

End of term trips 

All year groups now have an end of year trip booked. Year 6 have their 

residential trip and also a cinema trip this half term. Trips can be paid for 

in instalments for convenience. 

Summer Fair  

Just a reminder: 

We will be having three ‘own clothes days’ the weeks before the 

Summer Fair:  

Friday 17th May: bring in a (nearly new!) soft toy 

Friday 24th May: bring in a bottle  

Friday 7th June: bring in cakes  

Thank you in advance for your support.  

Staffing update 

Congratulations to Ms Dooley who has been successful in securing a job 

at Halewood Academy! Ms Dooley’s last day with us will be Friday 17th 

May; I would like to thank her for her hard work at Stockton Wood. Our 

children in Year 6 who are going to Halewood in September will see a 

friendly face when they arrive 😊   

 

 

Attendance for this week 

  Year 3 93% 

Reception 89% Year 4 93% 

Year 1 93% Year 5 94% 

Year 2 98% Year 6 96% 

  Average 94% 

The school attendance target is 97%.  

 

 



 
email: admin@stocktonwood.liverpool.sch.uk 
website: https://stocktonwoodprimary.co.uk/ 

 

 

Important dates:  

Monday 6th May  
13-16th May  
Friday 24th May  
Monday 3rd June 
Saturday 8th June 
Monday 10th June 
19-21st June 
Friday 19th July  
Monday 22nd July 
 
Dates for September 
Monday 2nd 
September 
Tuesday 3rd 
September  
Friday 27th 
September 

Bank holiday – school is closed 
Year 6 SATS week 
Break up for half term 
Return to school 
Summer Fair 
Inset Day – school is closed 
Year 6 Kingswood Trip 
Break up for summer  
Inset Day – school is closed 
 
 
Inset Day  
 
Children return to school 
 
Inset Day – school is closed 

 

Enjoy the long weekend! 

J L Clovis 

Headteacher  
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